

WBUD050020092023



Matrimonial Suit/120/2023
Bittu Dey Vs. Priyanka Modak

Order No. : 12
Dated : 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Both parties file hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 24.07.2025 for reconciliation.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D