

WBUD050020092023



Matrimonial Suit/120/2023
Bittu Dey Vs. Priyanka Modak

Order No.- 16

Date : 11.11.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Ld. Mediator.

Petitioner husband Bittu Dey files hazira through his engaged Ld. Advocate.

OP wife Priyanka Modak is absent by petition praying for another date on the ground stated therein for reconciliation.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No report from Ld. Mediator has been received yet.

To - **20.01.2026** for awaiting report of the Ld. Mediator and further order.

Addl Dist. Judge
FTC- 2nd, Islampur, U/D
JO Code : WB 00716