

WBUD050020092023



Matrimonial Suit/120/2023
Bittu Dey Vs. Priyanka Modak

Order No. 18

Dated: 02.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the Ld. Mediator and further order.

No report from Ld. Mediator has been received yet.

Petitioner husband takes no steps.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why this suit should not be dismissed for taking no steps.

To : 10.03.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner id dismiss.

Addl Dist. Judge
FTC- 2nd,Islampur, U/D
JO Code : WB 00716