

WBUD050020092023



Matrimonial Suit/120/2023
Bittu Dey Vs. Priyanka Modak

Order No.- 20

Dated: 23.03.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

The petitioner takes no step.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It appears to me, the petitioner has lost interest in proceeding with the case.

Accordingly, it is

O r d e r e d

That the case is dismissed for non appearance of the petitioner.

Thus this case is disposed of. Note it accordingly.

Addl Dist. Judge
FTC- 2nd,Islampur, U/D
JO Code : WB 00716